\212ITEM NO.78

SECTION IVB

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2066/2011

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.SATPAL SINGH

rtsindia.com

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Varuna Bhandari,adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by the sole in spite of last chance granted. Hence, respondent place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com